 12 www.epluse.com v2.4 / Modification rights reserved EE310
The EE310 is optimized for best reliability in industrial applications from -80 °C
(-112 °F) up to 180 °C (356 °F) and 20 bar (290 psi). In addition to highly accurate
measurement of the relative humidity (RH) and temperature (T), the device
calculates all other humidity related parameters.
Measurement Performance
The EE310 employs high-end E+E humidity sensing elements manufactured in
state-of-the-art thin film technology, which are the prerequisite for outstanding

2) Appropriate for outdoor use, wet location, degree of pollution 2, overvoltage category II, altitude up to 3000 m (9843 ft).
 16 www.epluse.com v2.4 / Modification rights reserved EE310
Ordering Guide
EE310-
H
ar
dw
ar
e
co
nf
ig
ur
at
io
n
Model RH + T no code
T M3
Type
Wall mount T1
Duct mount T2
Remote probe up to 180 °C (356 °F) T5
Pressure tight probe up to 20 bar (300 psi) T10
T only, remote probe Ø 6 mm (0.25“) T24
Enclosure Polycarbonate no code no code no code no code no code
Stainless steel HS2 HS2 HS2 HS2
Filter
No filter F0
Plastic - metal grid (up to 120 °C / 248 °F) F3 F3
Stainless steel sintered no code no code no code no code
PTFE F5 F5 F5
Stainless steel - metal grid (up to 180 °C / 356 °F) F9 F9 F9 F9
H2O2 F12 F12 F12
Cable length
(incl. probe length)
0.5 m (1.64 ft) K0.5
2 m (6.6 ft) no code no code no code
5 m (16.4 ft) K5 K5 K5
10 m (32.8 ft) K10 K10
20 m (65.6 ft) K20 K20
Probe length
65 mm (2.55“) L65
150 mm (5.91“) L150
200 mm (7.87“) no code no code
400 mm (15.75“) L400 L400
Process connection 1/2“ ISO thread PA23
1/2“ NPT thread PA25
Electrical connection
Cable glands no code no code no code no code no code
1 plug for power supply and outputs E4 E4 E4 E4 E4
1 cable gland / 1 plug for Modbus RTU (requires option J3) E5 E5 E5 E5 E5
2 plugs for power supply / outputs and for Modbus RTU
(requires option J3)
E6 E6 E6 E6 E6
3 plugs for power supply / outputs and Modbus RTU
(requires option J3)1)
E12 E12 E12 E12 E12
Optional features
3.5“ TFT display with integrated data logger D2 D2 D2 D2 D2
RS485 module - Modbus RTU J3 J3 J3 J3 J3
Ethernet-PoE with Modbus TCP1)2) J4 J4 J4 J4
Pluggable probe1) PC4 PC4